N170007500

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

.

٠,

.

000402887630

02, 22, 25--01001--002 -++43, 75





Office Use Only





FL Justice for Our Neighbors (FL JFON) P.O. Box 1285, Gotha, FL 34734 (407)476-6551; <u>nicole.leon@flifon.org</u>

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

VIA USPS Priority: 9405 5036 9930 0481 8214 38

÷

February 15, 2023

RE: Request to Amend Name

To Whom it May Concern,

Attached, please find the following documents pursuant to our request to formally change our name from Florida Justice For Our Neighbors, Inc. to Florida Immigration and Law Justice Center, Inc.:

- 1. Cover Letter form with check in the amount of \$43.75;
- 2. Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation for Florida Justice For Our Neighbors, Inc.;
- 3. Copy of 2022 Florida Not For Profit Corporation Amended Annual Report that was filed on December 13, 2022;
- 4. Copy of letter sent to the Florida Conference of the United Methodist Church requesting the approval of the name change; and
- 5. Response from the Florida Conference of the United Methodist Church approving the name change request.

Please feel free to call me if you need any further documentation to approve this name change.

Sincerely,

und hor Nicole León

FLJFON P.O. Box 1285 Gotha, FL 34734 407-476-6551 <u>Nicole.Leon@flifon.org</u>

) ,

.

•

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations			
FL Justice For Our Neig	hbors, Inc.		
N17000007500 DOCUMENT NUMBER:	. <u> </u>		
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitte	ed for filing.		
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:		
Nicole Leon			
	ime of Contact Per	rson)	
Florida Justice For Our Neighbors, Inc.			
	(Firm/ Company))	<u> </u>
P.O. Box 1285			
	(Address)		
Gotha, FL 34734			
(Ci	ty/ State and Zip C	lode)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
nicole.leon@tljfon.org			
E-mail address: (to be used for	future annual repo	ort notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call	l:		
Nicole Leon		407	4766551
(Name of Contact Person)	at _		(Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payah	e to the Florida D	Department of S	State:
Certificate of Status (43.75 Filing Fee & lertified Copy Additional copy is enclosed)	Certifi Certifi	Filing Fee cate of Status ed Copy ional Copy is sed)
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, F1, 32314	Am Div The 241	eet Address endment Sections ision of Corpo e Centre of Ta 5 N. Monroe lahassee, FL 33	rations allahassee Street, Suite 810

•

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

Florida Justice For Our Neighbors, Inc

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

N17000007500

•

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not For Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

Florida Immigration Law and Justice Center, Inc.

B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	N/A			
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>	\underline{s}) N/A			
	N/A		2023	-
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)	N/A		FEB 2	ביי"ב" " עריים עריים בייים בייים בייים בייים ביי
	N/A			
	N/A	. :	10	5
D. Research and the second sec			32	-

D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:

Name of New Registered Agent:	N/A	
<u>New Registered Office Address</u> :	N/A	
		(Florida street address)
	N/A	, Florida
	(City)	(Zip Code)

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

· · · ·

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change. Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change. Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	<u>V</u> <u>Mik</u>	n Doe ie Jones y Smith		
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	Title	Name	<u>Addres</u> s	
1) Change Add	<u>VC</u>	Pamela Qualls	14133 Joel Court Largo, FL 33774	
<u>×</u> Remove				
$\begin{array}{c} 2) \underbrace{\qquad Change}_{\underline{X}} Add \end{array}$	<u>VC</u>	Lisa Williams	7517 Somerset Shores Ct Orlando, FL 32819	
3) Remove Add Remove				10000
4) Change Add			; <u>;</u> ,	
Remove			· ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
5) Change Add				
Remove			·	
6) Change Add	<u></u>			
Remove				
E. <u>If amending or add</u> (attach additional sh	<mark>ling additional A</mark> weets, if necessary	Articles, enter change(s) here: 9. (Be specific)		
Article I :			_	
The name of the organi	ization is:			
Florida Justice For Our	Neighbors, Inc.			
Change to: Florida Im:	migration Law ar	id Justice Center, Inc.		

· · · ·

Article III

. *

Florida Justice For Our Neighbors is a ministry of the Florida Conference of the United Methodist Ch	urch and provides
immigration legal services to low income immigrants, and education and advocacy to churches and th	e community.
Florida Justice for our Neighbors is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, or sci	entific purposes,
including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations	nizations under
section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax	code.
Change to:	
Florida Immigration Law and Justice Center is a ministry of the Florida Conference of the United Me	thodist Church and
provides immigration legal services to low income immigrants, and education and advocacy to church	ies and the community.
Florida Immigration Law and Justice Center is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educati	onal, or scientific
purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exe	empt organizations
under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future fede	ral tax code.
	2023 FE
Article VIII	
The effective date for this corporation shall be: 07/19/2017	

. .

1\5 00

÷.,

The date of each amendment(s) adoption:	01/26/2023	, if other than the
date this document was signed.		

Effective date if applicable:

As amended by the Board of Directors on 03/19/2018

Add: As amended by the Board of Directors on 01/26/2023

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

□ There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

02/15/2023 Dated

Signature

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

Nicole Leon

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Executive Director

(Title of person signing)

2023 FEB 2 1 2 1 82 :01 HV . . ;